
Round M  Race 1 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ray Oliver 1 19/6:11.246 19.210 19.657 19.336 19.430 19.547

2 Heath Johnson [TQ] 4 19/6:15.028 18.592 19.899 18.987 19.160 19.376

3 Brad Riksman 6 18/6:02.092 19.727 20.157 19.852 19.967 20.092

4 Ben Kirkwood 5 18/6:08.817 19.845 20.537 20.058 20.267 20.463

5 Shawn Jewell 2 18/6:20.286 20.416 21.136 20.536 20.638 20.773

6 Matt Garton 3 14/6:16.815 23.860 27.104 24.413 25.295

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ray Oliver 1 19 6:11.246 1 1 [1] 19/6:11.246

2 Heath Johnson [TQ] 2 19 6:15.028 2 2 [2] 19/6:15.028

3 Brad Riksman 3 18 6:02.092 3 3 [3] 18/6:02.092

4 Ben Kirkwood 4 18 6:08.817 4 4 [4] 18/6:08.817

5 Shawn Jewell 5 18 6:20.286 5 5 [5] 18/6:20.286

6 Matt Garton 6 14 6:16.815 6 6 [6] 14/6:16.815

Round M  Race 2 :: 1/8e (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Rob Leete 3 18/5:01.258 15.960 16.782 16.143 16.235 16.425

2 Chris Schmidt 2 18/5:06.677 15.458 17.134 15.718 15.893 16.110

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 16/5:07.972 15.244 19.519 15.360 15.560 19.519

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Rob Leete 1 18 5:01.258 1 1 [1] 18/5:01.258

2 Chris Schmidt 2 18 5:06.677 2 2 [2] 18/5:06.677

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 3 16 5:07.972 3 3 [3] 16/5:07.972

Round M  Race 3 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Max Hill [TQ] 3 21/6:17.336 17.529 17.969 17.640 17.773 17.871

2 Heath Johnson 5 20/6:01.748 17.188 18.084 17.513 17.639 17.730

3 Rodman Richards 4 20/6:09.865 17.820 18.538 17.934 18.084 18.210

4 David Dalton 7 20/6:13.890 18.046 18.675 18.072 18.146 18.221

5 Josh Garton 2 16/6:05.362 20.047 22.877 20.703 21.178 22.877

6 Brad Riksman 6 7/2:22.400 18.869 20.601 19.800

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:17.336 1 1 [1] 21/6:17.336

2 Heath Johnson 2 20 6:01.748 2 2 [2] 20/6:01.748

3 Rodman Richards 3 20 6:09.865 3 3 [3] 20/6:09.865

4 David Dalton 4 20 6:13.890 4 4 [4] 20/6:13.890

5 Josh Garton 5 16 6:05.362 5 5 [5] 16/6:05.362

6 Brad Riksman 6 7 2:22.400 6 6 [6] 7/2:22.400

Round M  Race 4 :: F1 (A1 Main)
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Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Kevin Duffy 2 17/6:06.368 20.886 21.636 21.150 21.350 21.527

2 Rowan Delahunty 3 16/6:14.311 21.458 23.398 21.958 22.378 23.398

3 Shawn Jewell 5 16/6:19.088 22.633 23.777 22.918 23.183 23.777

4 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 7/3:08.018 23.717 27.000 26.225

5 Ray Oliver 1 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Kevin Duffy 1 17 6:06.368 1 1 [1] 17/6:06.368

2 Rowan Delahunty 2 16 6:14.311 2 2 [2] 16/6:14.311

3 Shawn Jewell 3 16 6:19.088 3 3 [3] 16/6:19.088

4 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 7 3:08.018 4 4 [4] 7/3:08.018

5 Ray Oliver 5 0 0.000 5 5 [5] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 5 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 4 19/6:04.861 18.797 19.324 18.941 19.128 19.253

2 Brad Riksman 6 18/6:02.625 19.414 20.203 19.777 19.980 20.131

3 Ben Kirkwood 5 18/6:11.727 19.945 20.617 20.240 20.342 20.488

4 Shawn Jewell 2 18/6:16.805 20.235 20.963 20.460 20.696 20.885

5 Ray Oliver 1 15/5:07.714 19.837 20.681 19.987 20.119

6 Matt Garton 3 14/6:19.331 23.875 27.007 24.363 25.537

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ray Oliver 1 19 6:11.246 5 15 5:07.714 1 5 1 [1] 19/6:11.246

2 Heath Johnson [TQ] 2 19 6:15.028 1 19 6:04.861 2 1 1 [1] 19/6:15.028

3 Brad Riksman 3 18 6:02.092 2 18 6:02.625 3 2 2 [2] 18/6:02.092

4 Ben Kirkwood 4 18 6:08.817 3 18 6:11.727 4 3 3 [3] 18/6:08.817

5 Shawn Jewell 5 18 6:20.286 4 18 6:16.805 5 4 4 [4] 18/6:20.286

6 Matt Garton 6 14 6:16.815 6 14 6:19.331 6 6 6 [6] 14/6:16.815

Round M  Race 6 :: 1/8e (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Chris Schmidt 2 19/5:15.620 15.669 16.616 15.861 16.130 16.364

2 Rob Leete 3 19/5:15.945 16.282 16.584 16.323 16.411 16.501

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Rob Leete 1 18 5:01.258 2 19 5:15.945 1 2 1 [1] 18/5:01.258

2 Chris Schmidt 2 18 5:06.677 1 19 5:15.620 2 1 1 [1] 18/5:06.677

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 3 16 5:07.972 3 0 0.000 3 3 3 [3] 16/5:07.972

Round M  Race 7 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Max Hill [TQ] 3 21/6:14.350 17.223 17.883 17.518 17.675 17.763

2 Heath Johnson 5 21/6:16.518 17.541 17.852 17.627 17.701 17.765

3 Rodman Richards 4 20/6:10.009 17.608 18.553 17.896 17.994 18.088
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4 David Dalton 7 19/6:11.081 17.926 18.993 18.077 18.225 18.383

5 Josh Garton 2 16/6:22.019 20.408 24.072 20.682 21.140 24.072

6 Brad Riksman 6 15/4:49.452 18.471 19.393 18.864 19.042

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:17.336 1 21 6:14.350 1 1 1 [1] 21/6:17.336

2 Heath Johnson 2 20 6:01.748 2 21 6:16.518 2 2 2 [2] 20/6:01.748

3 Rodman Richards 3 20 6:09.865 3 20 6:10.009 3 3 3 [3] 20/6:09.865

4 David Dalton 4 20 6:13.890 4 19 6:11.081 4 4 4 [4] 20/6:13.890

5 Josh Garton 5 16 6:05.362 5 16 6:22.019 5 5 5 [5] 16/6:05.362

6 Brad Riksman 6 7 2:22.400 6 15 4:49.452 6 6 6 [6] 7/2:22.400

Round M  Race 8 :: F1 (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 18/6:12.699 19.917 20.763 20.167 20.406 20.625

2 Kevin Duffy 2 17/6:03.899 20.497 21.436 20.680 20.913 21.289

3 Shawn Jewell 5 16/6:16.846 22.271 23.605 22.526 22.841 23.605

4 Ray Oliver 1 0/0.000

4 Rowan Delahunty 3 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Kevin Duffy 1 17 6:06.368 2 17 6:03.899 1 2 1 [1] 17/6:06.368

2 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 7 3:08.018 1 18 6:12.699 4 1 1 [1] 7/3:08.018

3 Rowan Delahunty 2 16 6:14.311 4 0 0.000 2 4 2 [2] 16/6:14.311

4 Shawn Jewell 3 16 6:19.088 3 16 6:16.846 3 3 3 [3] 16/6:19.088

5 Ray Oliver 5 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 5 4 4 [4] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 9 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 4 19/6:06.975 18.739 19.347 19.024 19.174 19.276

2 Ben Kirkwood 5 18/6:07.896 19.527 20.473 19.891 20.154 20.385

3 Ray Oliver 1 18/6:11.415 18.928 20.823 19.204 19.374 19.574

4 Shawn Jewell 2 17/6:07.031 20.125 21.663 20.616 20.882 21.394

5 Matt Garton 3 13/6:13.558 22.903 28.698 23.641 26.466

6 Brad Riksman 6 12/3:57.921 19.318 19.974 19.631 19.906

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 2 19 6:15.028 1 19 6:04.861 1 19 6:06.975 2 1 1 2 [1] 19/6:04.861

2 Ray Oliver 1 19 6:11.246 5 15 5:07.714 3 18 6:11.415 1 5 3 4 [1] 19/6:11.246

3 Brad Riksman 3 18 6:02.092 2 18 6:02.625 6 12 3:57.921 3 2 6 5 [2] 18/6:02.625

4 Ben Kirkwood 4 18 6:08.817 3 18 6:11.727 2 18 6:07.896 4 3 2 5 [2] 18/6:07.896

5 Shawn Jewell 5 18 6:20.286 4 18 6:16.805 4 17 6:07.031 5 4 4 8 [4] 18/6:16.805

6 Matt Garton 6 14 6:16.815 6 14 6:19.331 5 13 6:13.558 6 6 5 11 [5] 13/6:13.558

Round M  Race 10 :: 1/8e (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Rob Leete 3 19/5:12.089 16.017 16.463 16.044 16.114 16.191
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2 Chris Schmidt 2 18/5:00.166 15.825 16.739 16.021 16.159 16.401

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Rob Leete 1 18 5:01.258 2 19 5:15.945 1 19 5:12.089 1 2 1 2 [1] 19/5:12.089

2 Chris Schmidt 2 18 5:06.677 1 19 5:15.620 2 18 5:00.166 2 1 2 3 [1] 19/5:15.620

3 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 3 16 5:07.972 3 0 0.000 3 0 0.000 3 3 3 6 [3] 16/5:07.972

Round M  Race 11 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Rodman Richards 4 21/6:18.689 17.638 18.062 17.782 17.871 17.940

2 Heath Johnson 5 20/6:00.212 17.284 17.822 17.535 17.632 17.696

3 David Dalton 7 20/6:07.443 17.508 18.346 17.663 17.777 17.990

4 Max Hill [TQ] 3 20/6:09.172 17.342 18.313 17.498 17.618 17.759

5 Brad Riksman 6 19/6:12.924 18.557 19.709 18.655 18.941 19.203

6 Josh Garton 2 16/6:27.112 19.675 24.300 20.363 22.465 24.300

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:17.336 1 21 6:14.350 4 20 6:09.172 1 1 4 2 [1] 21/6:14.350

2 Rodman Richards 3 20 6:09.865 3 20 6:10.009 1 21 6:18.689 3 3 1 4 [1] 21/6:18.689

3 Heath Johnson 2 20 6:01.748 2 21 6:16.518 2 20 6:00.212 2 2 2 4 [2] 21/6:16.518

4 David Dalton 4 20 6:13.890 4 19 6:11.081 3 20 6:07.443 4 4 3 7 [3] 20/6:07.443

5 Josh Garton 5 16 6:05.362 5 16 6:22.019 6 16 6:27.112 5 5 6 10 [5] 16/6:05.362

6 Brad Riksman 6 7 2:22.400 6 15 4:49.452 5 19 6:12.924 6 6 5 11 [5] 19/6:12.924

Round M  Race 12 :: F1 (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Kevin Duffy 2 17/6:13.292 20.763 21.933 20.909 21.200 21.564

2 Shawn Jewell 5 14/6:14.079 21.965 26.711 22.908 24.544

3 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 10/4:01.170 20.624 24.656 21.938

4 Ray Oliver 1 0/0.000

4 Rowan Delahunty 3 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Kevin Duffy 1 17 6:06.368 2 17 6:03.899 1 17 6:13.292 1 2 1 2 [1] 17/6:06.368

2 Rodman Richards [TQ] 4 7 3:08.018 1 18 6:12.699 3 10 4:01.170 4 1 3 4 [1] 18/6:12.699

3 Shawn Jewell 3 16 6:19.088 3 16 6:16.846 2 14 6:14.079 3 3 2 5 [2] 14/6:14.079

4 Rowan Delahunty 2 16 6:14.311 4 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 2 4 4 6 [2] 16/6:14.311

5 Ray Oliver 5 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 5 4 4 8 [4] 0/0.000
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